

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14001/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2009 in WP No. 6226/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PARADIP PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Attorney General for India  
Ms.Mrinalini Padhi,Adv.  
Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr.Subhanshu Padhi, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Ms.Vanita Bhargava, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent no.1.

Three weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, it shall be open to the petitioner to take an  
appropriate decision in the matter pursuant to the letter dated 13.05.2009  
issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Shipping Road Transport and  
Highways but the decision which may be so taken shall not be given effect to  
until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master Court Master